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7.—Domestic Exports (Excluding Gold) by Countries, 1936-3»—concluded 

Country 

Foreign Countries—concluded 

Italy 
Tripoli 
Italian Africa, Other 

Japan 
Korea 

Latvia 
Liberia 
Lithuania 
Mexico 
Morocco 
Netherlands 

Netherlands East Indies 
Netherlands Guiana 
Netherlands West Indies 

Nicaragua 
Norway 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Persia (Iran) 
Peru 
Poland and Danzig 
Portugal 

Azores and Madeira 
Portuguese Africa 
Portuguese Asia 

Roumania 
Russia (U.S.S.R.) 
Salvador 
San Domingo (Dominican Republic).. . 
Siam (Thailand) 
Spain 

Canary Islands 
Spanish Africa 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syria 
Turkey 
United States 

Alaska 
American Virgin Islands 
Guam 
Hawaii 
Philippine Islands 
Puerto Rico 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Yugoslavia 

Totals, Foreign Countries — 

Grand Totals 

1936 

6 

4,110,105 
Nil 

i< 

19,750,132 
2,576 

106,488 
12,221 
1,461 

2,588,512 
1,867,274 

11,871,198 
652,380 
54,938 

174,611 
70,047 

,630,564 
341,600 

3,984 
82,115 

,008,165 
406,835 
131,847 
16,863 

,536,320 
33 

36,676 
7,780 

85,484 
166,205 
11,983 

469,160 
20,283 
13,400 

,356,283 
410,617 
87,022 

1,357 
,916,949 
197,531 
59,618 
2,127 

,313,112 
,404,520 
314,941 
405,293 
870,658 

5,325 

1 

333 

458,178,905 

937,824,933 

1937 

2,748,408 
Nil 

U 

25,798,857 
3,669 

119,304 
19,194 
1,380 

3,419,192 
1,417,940 

12,520,989 
722,442 
51,209 

185,678 
76,266 

6,223,370 
376,421 

10,278 
141,940 

1,236,661 
869,859 
270,752 

5,942 
2,104,365 

1,392 
55,143 

456,961 
59,219 

137,138 
26,001 
3,638 
6,703 
3,216 

2,979,369 
617,942 
98,944 
19,347 

360,012,143 
183,821 
36,179 

1,349 
,166,786 

1,884,299 
423,298 
433,925 

1,320,430 
46,615 

1938 

1 

1. 

491,145,717 

997,366,918 

1,745,343 
Nil 

tt 

20,770,130 
489 

275,608 
19,947 

912,393 
2,339,583 

97,194 
10,267,088 

902,475 
38,941 

203,990 
74,970 

7,854,175 
304,270 

10,993 
79,823 

892,089 
034,735 
135,274 

3,895 
1,394,533 

1,251 
41,977 

936,961 
47,243 

296,232 
20,461 

100,938 
2,524 
Nil 

5,411,427 
735,584 
63,616 

1,916,262 
270,461,189 

120,224 
34,221 
2,954 

1,363,558 
1,465,089 

329,042 
215,830 

1,256,162 
12,472 

1939 

394,681,480 

837,583,917 

2,231,342 
Nil 

208 
28,167,607 

113 
666,298 
24,328 
64,325 

3,003,750 
92,853 

7,356,924 
1,057,121 

42,490 
179,033 
90,288 

10,903,889 
262,706 

5,748 
135,281 

1,244,776 
1,280,489 

169,532 
7,316 

1,630,508 
1,234 

13,412 
275,314 
77,445 

111,616 
44,107 

210,819 
22 

Nil 
4,283,892 
1,849,761 

58,284 
244 

380,392,047 
125,828 
43,365 

785 
,607,951 

1,819,075 
548,441 
138,126 

1,702,267 
19,743 

1, 

494,119,558 

924,926,104 

Subsection 3.—Trade with the United Kingdom and the British Empire 

Trade with the United Kingdom.—As already mentioned in the intro
duction to this Section and in Subsection 1, the trade of Canada for many years has 
been predominantly carried on with the United Kingdom and the United States, both 
great trading countries, whose people speak the English language, and have standards 
of living and tastes similar to those of Canadians. At the time of Confederation, 
Canadian exports went chiefly to the United States in continuation of the trend 
established by the Reciprocity Treaty that expired in 1866. However, the proportion 


