7.—Domestic Exports (Excluding Gold) by Countries, 1936-39—concluded

Country	1936	1937	1938	1939
	\$	\$	\$	\$
Foreign Countries—concluded		-		
Italy Tripoli Italian Africa, Other	4, 110, 105 Nil "	2,748,408 Nil "	1,745,343 Nil "	2,231,342 Nil 208
Japan Korea	19,750,132 2,576	25,798,857 3,669	20,770,130 489	28, 167, 607 113
Latvia	106,488	119,304	275,608	666,298
Liberia Lithuania	12,221	19,194 1,380	19,947 912,393	24,328
Mexico	1,461 2,588,512	3,419,192	2,339,583	64,325 3,003,750
Мотоссо	1,867,274	1,417,940	97,194	92,853
Netherlands	11,871,198	12,520,989	10,267,088	7,356,924
Netherlands East Indies Netherlands Guiana	652,380 54,938	722,442 51,209	902,475 38,941	1,057,121 42,490
Netherlands West Indies	174,611	185,678	203,990	179,033
Nicaragua	70,047	76,266	74,970	90,288
Norway	6,630,564	6,223,370 376,421	7,854,175	10,903,889 262,706
Panama Paraguay	341,600 3,984	10,278	10,993	202,700 5,748
Persia (Iran)	82,115	141,940	79,823	135,281
Peru.	1,008,165	1,236,661	892,089	1,244,776
Poland and Danzig Portugal	406,835 131,847	869,859 270,752	$1,034,735 \\ 135,274$	1,280,489 169,532
Azores and Madeira	16,863	5,942	3,895	7,316
Portuguese Africa	1,536,320	2,104,365	1,394,533	1,630,508
Portuguese Asia	33	1,392	1,251 41,977	1,234 13,412
Roumania Russia (U.S.S.R.)	36,676 7,780	55,143 456,961	936.961	275.314
Salvador	85,484	59,219	47,243	77,445
San Domingo (Dominican Republic)	166,205	137,138	296,232 20,461	111,616 44.107
Siam (Thailand)	11,983 469,160	26,001 3,638	100,938	210.819
Canary Islands	20,283	6,703	2,524	22
Spanish Africa	13,400	3,216	Nil	Nil
Sweden	3,356,283	2,979,369 617,942	5,411,427 735,584	4,283,892 1,849,761
Switzerland Syria	410,617 87,022	98,944	63.616	58,284
Turkey	1,357	19,347	1,916,262	244
United States	333,916,949	360,012,143	270, 461, 189	380,392,047 125,828
Alaska American Virgin Islands	197,531 59,618	183,821 36,179	$120,224 \\ 34,221$	43,365
Guam	2,127	1,349	2,954	785
Hawaii	1,313,112	1,166,786	1,363,558	1,607,951
Philippine Islands Puerto Rico	1,404,520 314,941	1,884,299 423,298	1,465,089 329,042	1,819,075 548,441
Uruguay	405, 293	433,925	215,830	138, 126
Venezuela	870,658	1,320,430	1,256,162	1,702,267
Yugoslavia	5,325	46,615	12,472	19,743
Totals, Foreign Countries	458,178,905	491,145,717	394,681,480	494,119,558
Grand Totals	937,824,933	997,366,918	837,583,917	924,926,104

Subsection 3.—Trade with the United Kingdom and the British Empire

Trade with the United Kingdom.—As already mentioned in the introduction to this Section and in Subsection 1, the trade of Canada for many years has been predominantly carried on with the United Kingdom and the United States, both great trading countries, whose people speak the English language, and have standards of living and tastes similar to those of Canadians. At the time of Confederation, Canadian exports went chiefly to the United States in continuation of the trend established by the Reciprocity Treaty that expired in 1866. However, the proportion